308 COMMONS

Supply—Con.
Committee—Con.
Subjects—Con.
External Affairs,
5125, 5895-97
Finance, 1850, 2232, 5834-83
Fisheries, 2232, 5247-63, 5622-25
Interim supply, 1832-47, 4617-19
Justice, 2232, 2490, 4926, 5908-09
Labour, 1850, 2490, 5625-39, 5700-03
Legislation, 1850-55, 5909-11

1848-50, 2024, 5077-

Mines and resources, 1855-56, 2868,
5416-19, 5423-35, 5444-63, 5465-70,
5471-96

National defence, 2868, 5267-5305, 5323-
42, 5398-5416, 5888-89

National health and welfare, 3063,
4003-12, 4049-60, 4329-50, 4419-43,
4451-76, 5909

National revenue, 1856-58, 3063, 5904-
08

Post office, 3715, 4789-4810, 5892

Public works, 1858-59, 3715, 4443-51,
4476-88, 4541-53, 4667-81, 4755-89,
5889-92

Reconstruction and supply, 3716, 5496-
5503, 5507-19, 5703-24, 5886-88

Royal Canadian Mounted Police, 1859,
4810-15, 4918-26

Secretary of state, 4002, 4646-67

Trade and commerce, 1859-60, 4002,
5897-5904

Transport, 4048-49, 4910, 4940-43, 4976-
5008, 5125-33, 5189-5201, 5221-47, 5884-
87

Veterans affairs, 4314, 5752-5811, 5813-
34 ;

Supply Bills
1. Bill No. 107 (Interim supply—one-sixth)
for granting to His Majesty on
account of certain expenses of the
public service for the fiscal year
ending March 31, 1948, the sums of
$190,921,733.56,  $1,246,374.91 and
$1.016,666.66—Mr. Abbott
res., 1832-47; 1r., 2r., com., 3r., 1847
2. Bill No. 108 (further supplementary
estimates for the financial year 1946-
1947) for granting to His Majesty on
account of certain expenses of the
public service for the fiscal year
ending March 31, 1947, the sum of
$55,839,512.54—Mr. Abbott
res., 1r., 2r., 1861; com., 1861-62; 3r., 1862

Supply Bills—Con.

3. Bill No. 204 (interim supply—one-
twelfth of main estimates for fiscal
year ending March 31, 1948; plus
eight-twelfths of item 485 and nine-
twelfths of item 610) for granting to
His Majesty on account of certain
expenses of the public service for the
fiscal year ending March 31, 1948,
the sum of $101,822,866.67—Mr.
Abbott.

res., 3014-16; 1r., 2r., com., 3r., 3016

4. Bill No. 363 (interim supply—one-
twelfth) for granting to His Majesty
on account of certain expenses of the
public service for the fiscal year
ending March 31, 1948, the sum of
$95,299,991.78—Mr. Abbott

res., 4617; 1r., 4617; 2r., 4617-19; com,,
4619; 3r., 4619
No. 457, for granting to His

Majesty on account of certain

expenses of the public service for

the fiscal year ending March 31,

1948, the sums of $761,256,101.04,

$66,666.68 and $114,989,219.16—Mr.

Abbott

res., 5§911-12; 1r, 2r., com., 3r., 5912

5. Bill

Supreme Court Act Amendment Bill
(Amendment to abolish appeals to privy
council)
Bill No. 154. Mr. Jaenicke
1r., 2355-56; M. for 2r., 2947-51;

Supreme Court of Canada
Administration, 4926-33
Alberta statutes reference,
1118-19

Appellate powers, extension of, suggested,
3154-55, 3206, 3216

Right of appeal of individual having his
freedom interfered with, suggested
provision guaranteeing, 3154-55, 3206-
07, 3216

judgment in,

Sussex, N.B., military hospital
Cost, number of patients, staff, wages and
expenses, qu. (Mr. Brooks), 471

Discontinuance of, 208

Suzuki, Sergeant Buck, Japanese war veteran
in Canadian army, case of, 2385-86

Swann, Harold, divorce bill
Rill No. 315. Mr. Maybank
1r.,, 4167; 2r., 5387; com., 3r., 5604

Volume I: 1-987
Volume 1V: 3011-4012

Volume II: 989-1991
Volume V: 4013-5008

Volume III: 1993-3010
Volume VI: 5009-6008



